PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3816333

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| VALLEY HOLDINGS, LLC | 04/04/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AVP, LLC | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2501 EAST ENTERPRISE AVENUE | |
| City: | APPLETON | |
| State/Country: | WISCONSIN | |
| Postal Code: | 54913 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6796231 |
| Patent Number: | 8474378 |
| Patent Number: | 9085131 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2013437775

Email:goldbergpat@earthlink.netCorrespondent Name:RICHARD M. GOLDBERGAddress Line 1:25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 508/1/ADM |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RICHARD M. GOLDBERG |
| SIGNATURE: | /Richard M. Goldberg/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/05/2016 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=508-adm-Patent-Assignment-Valley-to-AVP#page1.tif source=508-adm-Patent-Assignment-Valley-to-AVP#page2.tif

PATENT 503769689 REEL: 038196 FRAME: 0845

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is a Confirmatory Patent Assignment from Valley Holdings, LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a Wisconsin limited liability company, having a place of business at 15348 U.S. Route 127 East, Bryan, OH 43506, to AVP, LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Wisconsin limited liability company, having a place of business at 2501 East Enterprise Avenue, Appleton, WI 54913.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 6,796,231, 8,474,378 and 9,085,131, and to the new and useful improvements therein;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, pursuant to a previous Agreement dated

March 19, 2016, acquired from ASSIGNOR all right, title and

interest in and to said U.S. Patent Nos. 6,796,231, 8,474,378 and

9,085,131, and to the new and useful improvements therein;

WHEREAS the parties wish to memorialize said acquisition in writing;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby acknowledge the prior sale, transfer, conveyance and assignment unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Nos. 6,796,231, 8,474,378 and 9,085,131, and to the new and useful improvements therein;

OK

PATENT REEL: 038196 FRAME: 0846

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any Agreement to conflict therewith.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all Divisional, Continuing and Reissue Applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed.

Valley Holdings, LLC

By:

Name: Drew Elisius

Title: Evp: Corporate Secretary